TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM483639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INEOS ABS (Jersey) Limited		10/14/2011	Limited Liability Company: JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Styrolution (Jersey) Limited	
Street Address:	Whiteley Chambers, Don Street	
City:	Saint Helier JE4 9WG	
State/Country:	JERSEY	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0720161	LUSTRAN
Registration Number:	1094140	NOVODUR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029068669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.906.8712 tm@dykema.com Email: Jennifer Fraser **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1301 K Street N.W., Suite 1100 West

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Fraser
SIGNATURE:	/jf/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name (INEOS ABS (Jersey) Limited to Styrolution (Jersey) Limited)#page1.tif source=Change of Name (INEOS ABS (Jersey) Limited to Styrolution (Jersey) Limited)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006393 FRAME: 0223



Jersey Financial Services Commission

Companies Registry

COMPANIES (JERSEY) LAW 1991

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

CHANGE OF NAME OF A LIMITED COMPANY

Registered Number 97815

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

INEOS ABS (JERSEY) LIMITED

a private company incorporated under the Companies (Jersey) Law 1991, as amended, having changed its name by special resolution, has today been entered on the Register of Companies incorporated in Jersey as a private company having the name of

STYROLUTION (JERSEY) LIMITED

14 October 2011

I certify this to be a complete and accurate copy of the original document which has been presented

Ž.

Marian Marian

Name: — Stephen Osmont Date: 02/04/2013

Capacity Authorised Signatory
Firm: Ogier Corporate Services (Israey) Limited
Contact Number: +44 1534 504355

For apid on behalf of the Registrar

Authentication ID a974b14c-544e-4764-983f-6c1630432c0e

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006393 FRAME: 0224

Certification

Based on the inspection of the documents electronically available at the Jersey Financial Services Commission Companies Registry of 29 December 2014 I herewith certify that pursuant to the Certificate of Continuance of a Jersey Company Overseas dated 17 September 2014

Styrolution (Jersey) Limited

with effect as of 1 September 2014 migrated to and reincorporated itself in Luxembourg and that pursuant to the shareholder's resolution dated 19 August 2014 the company's name has been changed from Styrolution (Jersey) Limited to Styrolution Luxembourg S.à.rl..

Based on the todays' inspection of the shareholder's resolution dated 1 September 2014 which is electronically available at the *Registre de Commerce et des Sociétés* of Luxembourg, registration number B 189956, I further certify that the company's issued share capital has been raised from EUR 200 to EUR 12,700.

I further certify that the attached print-outs of the Certificate of Continuance of a Jersey Company Overseas dated 17 September 2014 and of the shareholder's resolution dated 19 August 2014 are in exact confirmity with the documents electronically available at the Jersey Financial Services Commission Companies Registry.

I further certify that the attached print-out of the shareholder's resolution dated 1 September 2014 is in exact confirmity with the document electronically available at the Registre de Commerce et des Sociétés of Luxembourg, registration number B 189956.

On the basis of todays' inspection of the commercial register of the local court of Frankfurt am Main, I hereby certify pursuant to sec 21 para 1 no. 2 German Notary Code (BNotO, Bundesnotarordnung) that Styrolution Luxembourg S.à.r.l. with its seat in Luxembourg, formerly registered in the Registre de Commerce et des Sociétés under registration no. B 189956, has been merged into Styrolution Group GmbH, a German limited liability company with its seat in Frankfurt am Main, Germany, registered with the commercial register of the local court of Frankfurt under HRB 91762. The merger has been registered in the German commercial register on 2 December 2014.

Frankfurt am Main, 15 January 2015

Dr. Christian Wicker

RECORDED: 07/27/2018

Notary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006393 FRAME: 0225